

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 5376

ANSWERED ON 03RD APRIL, 2025


MULTI MODAL LOGISTIC PARKS

5376. SHRI BASAVARAJ BOMMAI:

 SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन एवं िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has developed/proposes to develop large number of Multi Modal Logistic Parks (MMLPs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise along with the estimated cost therein of each of the Parks;

(c) the estimated volume of cargo likely to be handled in each of the MMLPs; and

(d) the extent to which MMLPs would help in modernizing country’s logistics infrastructure and allow businesses to enhance global trade?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The Government has approved the construction of 35 Multi Modal Logistic Parks (MMLPs) at various locations across the country.


(b) The State-wise details along with the estimated cost of each of the five MMLPs being developed by the Government is given at Annexure-I


(c) The estimated volume of cargo likely to be handled in each of the five approved MMLPs is given at Annexure II.


(d) MMLPs are planned with a view to integrating multi-modal connectivity for cargo aggregation/ disaggregation, providing modern logistic facilities, enhancing logistics efficiency and reducing overall logistics cost.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (b) OF REPLY TO LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5376 FOR ANSWER ON 03.04.2025 ASKED

BY SHRI BASAVARAJ BOMMAI, SHRI ANURAG SINGH

THAKUR  REGARDING “MULTI MODAL LOGISTICS PARKS”


SI

No.

State MMLP’s

Locations

Project Estimated Cost

1 Tamil Nadu Chennai Concessionaire

Cost

Authority

Cost

Total Cost

(Authority

+Concessionaire)

Rs.782.58 Cr Rs.640.92

Cr

Rs1423.50 Cr.


2 Karnataka Bengaluru Concessionaire

Cost

Authority

Cost

Total Cost

(Authority

+Concessionaire)

Rs.935.90 Cr Rs.833.80

Cr


Rs.1769.70 Cr.


3 Madhya

Pradesh

Indore Concessionaire

Cost

Authority

Cost

Total Cost

(Authority

+Concessionaire)

Rs.758.10 Cr Rs.352.59

Cr


Rs.1110.69 Cr.


4 Maharashtra Nagpur Concessionaire

Cost

Authority

Cost

Total Cost

(Authority

+Concessionaire)

Rs.352.97 Cr Rs.320.15

Cr

Rs.673.12 Cr.


5 Assam Jogighopa Sanctioned Amount

693.97


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (c) OF REPLY TO LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5376 FOR ANSWER ON 03.04.2025 ASKED

BY SHRI BASAVARAJ BOMMAI, SHRI ANURAG SINGH

THAKUR  REGARDING “MULTI MODAL LOGISTICS PARKS”


Sr. No. State MMLP’s

Locations

Likely Volume of Cargo handled in these MMLP’s in Million Metric

Tonnes per Annum(MMTA)

1.   Tamil Nadu Chennai 7.17 MMTA

2.   Karnataka Bengaluru 29.46 MMTA

3.   Madhya

Pradesh

Indore 12.79 MMTA

4.   Maharashtra Nagpur 11.26 MMTA

5.   Assam Jogighopa 13.32 MMTA
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